
Lincoln Memorial (11-11) -vs- Tusculum (18-3)
03/07/21 at Greeneville, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
Lincoln Memorial 47

Tusculum 59

Date: 03/07/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Greeneville, Tenn.
Referees: Daniel Drake (R), Josh Loggins (U1), Desmond Sullivan
(U2)
Notes: 2021 Pilot/Flying J South Atlantic Conference Women's
Basketball championshipTusculum #2 seed, Lincoln Memorial #8
seedTusculum wins its second straight SAC Tournament title and
fourth overallTusculum earns automatic bid to NCAA Division II
Women's Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lincoln Memorial 10 18 4 15 47
Tusculum 10 16 13 20 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maney, Jordan * 36 7-16 1-4 2-4 0-5 5 4 3 3 0 2 17
35 Proffitt, Lindsay * 40 2-5 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
20 Flowers, Lauren * 40 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-6 7 4 0 3 1 1 6
04 Kiser, Lexi * 40 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 0 3
34 Jachimczuk, Maggie * 22 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
05 Kuehne, Mikayla 22 5-10 3-5 0-0 0-6 6 6 2 4 0 2 13
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-43 7-21 6-11 2-27 29 19 8 16 1 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 1-9   11.11 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 17-43   39.5 % 7-21   33.3 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kuehne, Mikayla Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-05:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Sutton, Maddie * 40 9-17 1-1 8-9 5-6 11 0 3 2 0 3 27
20 Dixon, Brianna * 40 5-9 0-1 1-2 2-7 9 4 3 2 0 0 11
23 Belton, Mya * 30 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 9
02 Arnwine, Jalia * 28 3-10 1-7 1-2 2-1 3 4 0 4 0 2 8
05 Rodrigues, Marta * 40 0-7 0-3 4-6 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 0 4
14 Click, Kirsten 20 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
21 Miller, Aliyah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 5-23 14-19 11-25 36 11 15 11 0 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 20-54   37.0 % 5-23   21.7 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 13 4th-
00:18



1st Box Score
Lincoln Memorial 10

Tusculum 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maney, Jordan 20 6-10 1-3 2-4 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 1 15
35 Proffitt, Lindsay 20 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Flowers, Lauren 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
4 Kiser, Lexi 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Jachimczuk, Maggie 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Kuehne, Mikayla 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 3-14 3-5 1-17 18 5 5 6 0 2 28
44.0 % 21.4 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Sutton, Maddie 20 3-8 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 7
20 Dixon, Brianna 20 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 10
23 Belton, Mya 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
2 Arnwine, Jalia 16 2-7 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 5
5 Rodrigues, Marta 20 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 1
14 Click, Kirsten 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Miller, Aliyah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 1-9 3-6 4-13 17 5 7 4 0 1 26
37.9 % 11.1 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Lincoln Memorial 18

Tusculum 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maney, Jordan 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 2
35 Proffitt, Lindsay 20 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
20 Flowers, Lauren 20 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 1 1
4 Kiser, Lexi 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
34 Jachimczuk, Maggie 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
5 Kuehne, Mikayla 13 4-8 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 1 11
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-18 4-7 3-6 1-10 11 14 3 10 1 3 19
33.3 % 57.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Sutton, Maddie 20 6-9 1-1 7-7 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 3 20
20 Dixon, Brianna 20 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 0 1
23 Belton, Mya 20 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 6
2 Arnwine, Jalia 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 3 0 1 3
5 Rodrigues, Marta 20 0-5 0-3 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Click, Kirsten 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Miller, Aliyah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 4-14 11-13 7-12 19 6 8 7 0 4 33
36.0 % 28.6 % 84.6 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
09:44 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA
09:19 MISS LAYUP by DIXON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KISER,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA
08:49 MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by KISER,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by KISER,LEXI 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUES,MARTA
08:26 MISS 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MADDIE
FOUL  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 08:23

08:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ARNWINE,JALIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MANEY,JORDAN 07:49

07:38 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,MYA
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUES,MARTA
07:07 MISS LAYUP by ARNWINE,JALIA

REBOUND DEF by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:37 2-2

06:17 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,BRIANNA

05:56 FOUL  by ARNWINE,JALIA
MISS FT by MANEY,JORDAN 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MANEY,JORDAN 05:56 3-4 H 1

05:45 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUES,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:24 5-6 H 1
05:05 TURNOVER  by DIXON,BRIANNA
05:05 SUB IN by CLICK,KIRSTEN
05:05 SUB OUT by BELTON,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 04:51 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CLICK,KIRSTEN
04:03 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUES,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by KISER,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by MANEY,JORDAN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLICK,KIRSTEN
FOUL  by MANEY,JORDAN 03:32

03:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:29 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by MANEY,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,LAUREN 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CLICK,KIRSTEN
02:44 MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MADDIE
02:38 MISS 3PTR by CLICK,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by MANEY,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 02:20

02:09 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,BRIANNA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,MADDIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06
GOOD LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:53 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by KISER,LEXI --

01:41 MISS 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MADDIE

01:36 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 01:04
SUB IN by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 01:04
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by BELTON,MYA
01:04 SUB OUT by ARNWINE,JALIA
00:37 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MANEY,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA
00:01 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUES,MARTA

STEAL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
SUB IN by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CLICK,KIRSTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNWINE,JALIA

GOOD 3PTR by MANEY,JORDAN 09:39 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --

09:22 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLICK,KIRSTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:00 15-12 V 3
08:33 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by BELTON,MYA

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUES,MARTA
GOOD LAYUP by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 08:10 17-15 V 2

07:51 MISS 3PTR by CLICK,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --

07:48 FOUL  by BELTON,MYA
07:48 SUB IN by ARNWINE,JALIA
07:48 SUB OUT by CLICK,KIRSTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:30 19-15 V 4
07:13 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUES,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by PROFFITT,LINDSAY --
06:47 FOUL  by BELTON,MYA

MISS FT by MANEY,JORDAN 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MANEY,JORDAN 06:47 20-15 V 5

06:47 SUB IN by MILLER,ALIYAH
06:47 SUB OUT by BELTON,MYA
06:32 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --
06:31 FOUL  by DIXON,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS,LAUREN 06:15 23-15 V 8
ASSIST  by MANEY,JORDAN --

06:04 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MADDIE
STEAL  by MANEY,JORDAN 06:04
TURNOVER  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 05:38

05:37 STEAL  by ARNWINE,JALIA
05:34 23-17 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ARNWINE,JALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PROFFITT,LINDSAY(in the paint) 05:08 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --

05:08 FOUL  by ARNWINE,JALIA



05:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 05:08 26-17 V 9

05:08 SUB IN by CLICK,KIRSTEN
05:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALIYAH
04:54 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MANEY,JORDAN 04:34
FOUL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 04:19

04:19 26-20 V 6 GOOD FT by ARNWINE,JALIA
04:19 MISS FT by ARNWINE,JALIA

REBOUND DEF by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNWINE,JALIA
03:51 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 03:31
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:25 28-22 V 6

03:10 MISS 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,BRIANNA

03:03 TURNOVER  by ARNWINE,JALIA
MISS 3PTR by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUES,MARTA
FOUL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 02:29

02:29 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE
02:29 MISS FT by SUTTON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by MANEY,JORDAN --
SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 02:29
SUB OUT by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 02:29
MISS 3PTR by MANEY,JORDAN 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MADDIE
01:47 MISS 3PTR by CLICK,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,LAUREN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MADDIE
01:08 28-25 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUES,MARTA
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,LAUREN 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA
FOUL  by KISER,LEXI 00:33

00:33 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by RODRIGUES,MARTA
00:33 MISS FT by RODRIGUES,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by MANEY,JORDAN --
00:33 SUB IN by BELTON,MYA
00:33 SUB OUT by CLICK,KIRSTEN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
09:47 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELTON,MYA
MISS LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MADDIE
09:10 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:07 FOUL  by DIXON,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:35
08:20 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUES,MARTA

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNWINE,JALIA
08:06 TURNOVER  by ARNWINE,JALIA

TURNOVER  by KISER,LEXI 07:49



07:48 STEAL  by ARNWINE,JALIA
07:45 TURNOVER  by ARNWINE,JALIA

STEAL  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 07:44
07:43 FOUL  by ARNWINE,JALIA
07:43 SUB IN by CLICK,KIRSTEN
07:43 SUB OUT by ARNWINE,JALIA

TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 07:35
07:23 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLICK,KIRSTEN
MISS JUMPER by MANEY,JORDAN 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:47 TURNOVER  by BELTON,MYA

STEAL  by MANEY,JORDAN 06:47
TURNOVER  by MANEY,JORDAN 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by SUTTON,MADDIE
FOUL  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 06:10
SUB IN by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 06:10
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 06:10
FOUL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 06:05
SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 06:05
SUB OUT by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 06:05

06:02 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --
FOUL  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 05:39
TURNOVER  by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 05:39

05:19 TURNOVER  by CLICK,KIRSTEN
MISS JUMPER by MANEY,JORDAN 05:00
REBOUND OFF by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE --

04:56 FOUL  by DIXON,BRIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
MISS FT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:56 29-30 H 1

04:42 29-33 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BELTON,MYA
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MADDIE

04:03 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MADDIE

FOUL  by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 04:00
04:00 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE
04:00 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE

SUB IN by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 04:00
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 04:00
MISS LAYUP by KISER,LEXI 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:28 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by MANEY,JORDAN 02:44
02:44 MISS FT by DIXON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:44 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by DIXON,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:40
MISS LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MADDIE
02:04 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUES,MARTA

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUES,MARTA
01:44 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELTON,MYA
FOUL  by MANEY,JORDAN 01:44

01:44 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE



GOOD 3PTR by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 01:24 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by KISER,LEXI --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by CLICK,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:50

00:49 STEAL  by SUTTON,MADDIE
00:45 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUES,MARTA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,MYA
00:29 TURNOVER  by DIXON,BRIANNA

STEAL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:28
MISS 3PTR by MANEY,JORDAN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLICK,KIRSTEN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
SUB IN by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 10:00

09:46 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,BRIANNA

09:44 MISS 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,MADDIE

09:38 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUES,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by KISER,LEXI 09:23 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by MANEY,JORDAN --

08:52 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,MYA
REBOUND DEF by PROFFITT,LINDSAY --
MISS 3PTR by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUES,MARTA
08:08 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 07:46 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by MANEY,JORDAN --
FOUL  by MANEY,JORDAN 07:23
SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 07:23
SUB OUT by MANEY,JORDAN 07:23

07:06 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUES,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 06:35 40-39 V 1

06:17 MISS 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA
BLOCK  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 06:17
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by KISER,LEXI 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MADDIE
05:37 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTON,MYA
FOUL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 05:02

05:02 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE
05:02 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA

04:24 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BELTON,MYA
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by KISER,LEXI 04:24
TURNOVER  by KISER,LEXI 04:24

04:24 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:10 40-49 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ARNWINE,JALIA

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUES,MARTA



TURNOVER  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 03:45
03:44 STEAL  by SUTTON,MADDIE
03:41 40-51 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 03:26
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 03:26
SUB IN by MANEY,JORDAN 03:26
SUB OUT by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 03:26

03:00 TURNOVER  by ARNWINE,JALIA
02:48 FOUL  by RODRIGUES,MARTA

GOOD FT by FLOWERS,LAUREN 02:48 41-51 H 10
MISS FT by FLOWERS,LAUREN 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRIANNA
02:19 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KISER,LEXI --
02:17 FOUL  by ARNWINE,JALIA

GOOD LAYUP by MANEY,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:04 43-51 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01

01:34 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNWINE,JALIA

FOUL  by KISER,LEXI 01:26
01:26 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by RODRIGUES,MARTA
01:26 MISS FT by RODRIGUES,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 01:14 46-52 H 6
FOUL  by FLOWERS,LAUREN 01:00

01:00 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by RODRIGUES,MARTA
01:00 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by RODRIGUES,MARTA

FOUL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:48
TURNOVER  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:48
FOUL  by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:48
FOUL TECH by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:48

00:48 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE
00:48 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MADDIE
00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JACHIMCZUK,MAGGIE 00:48
SUB OUT by KUEHNE,MIKAYLA 00:48

00:18 46-59 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by BELTON,MYA

00:03 FOUL  by DIXON,BRIANNA
MISS FT by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PROFFITT,LINDSAY 00:03 47-59 H 12


